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Quantitation Report

h : P:\HPCHEMA1\FID E\Data\FE020118\
e : FE026066.D
) - FID1B.CH
: 01 Feb 2018 17:27
: UA/ZAJ
- J1383-02MS
- 9 Sample Multiplier: 1
ion File: autointl.e

me: Feb 02 00:54:13 2018

(QT Reviewed)

thod : P:\HPCHEMI1\FID_ E\methods\FE012518.M
tle :

date : Tue Jan 30 11:45:47 2018

via : Initial Calibration

or: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

ni. - luL
hase : Rxi-1ms
nfo : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Monitorina Compounds
TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Compounds
N-OCTANE

N-DECANE
N-DODECANE
N-TETRADECANE
N-HEXADECANE
N-OCTADECANE
N-EICOSANE
N-DOCOSANE
N-TETRACOSANE
N-HEXACOSANE
N-OCTACOSANE
N-TRIACONTANE
N-DOTRIACONTANE
N-TETRATRIACONTANE
N-HEXATRIACONTANE
N-OCTATRIACONTANE
N-TETRACONTANE

elta > 1/2 Window

Fri Feb 02 13:24:25 2018

14.753

2.447
4.504
6.519
8.313
9.912
11.351
12.659
13.856
14 .958
15.978
16.929
17.815
18.648
19.430
20.167
20.913
21.832

Response

3360112

1963267
3731894
4416981
4950153
5313225
4957923
4539147
4218779
4408183
4049159
4351744
4175721
4074465
3570200
3123746
2624791
2400702

Conc Units

21.184 ug/ml

14.103 ua/ml
23.615 ua/ml
25.833 ua/ml
26.413 uag/ml
26.756 ua/ml
23.492 ua/ml
21.973 ua/ml
21.572 ua/ml

24.161 ua/mim

24.736 ua/ml
28.667 ua/ml
27 .407 ua/ml
26.201 ua/ml
27 .151 ua/ml
29.595 ua/ml
25.910 ua/ml
22.126 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE020118\
Data File : FE026066.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 01 Feb 2018 17:27

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample = J1383-02MS

Misc :

ALS Vial : 9 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Feb 02 00:54:13 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\FE012518.M
Quant Title
QLast Update Tue Jan 30 11:45:47 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH

700000

650000
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550000
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14.958
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20.913

250000

21.832

200000

150000

100000

=
| =

=

AL

50000

L
i
I
=
=

“N-DODECANE
N-OCTADECA
“N-OCTACOSA

N-DOTRIACO

TEEAGRYY

[

N-EICOSANE
N-TETRATRI
N-OCTATRIA

0.00 12.00 14.00

—N-HEXADECA
—N-HEXACOSA

O N-TETRADEC
S

w
z &
< Q
a <
Q P4
8 =
5 E
Z =z
4. 2.

© N-OCTANE
© “N-DECANE
0 _N-TRIACONT
O N-HEXATRIA

22.00 24.00

- 4
-

Time 2.0 6.0 .00 20.

FEO12518.M Fri Feb 02 13:24:27 2018 Page: 2



Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH #1 N-OCTANE

2.447 R.T.: 2.447 min
300000 Delta R.T.: -0.008 min
Response: 1963267
Conc: 14.10 ug/ml
200000
100000
0II|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|
Time 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70
Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH #2 N-DECANE
500000 4.504 R.T.: 4.504 min

Delta R.T.: -0.010 min
400000 Response: 3731894
Conc: 23.61 ug/ml
300000
200000
100000

I I T
Time 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80

Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH #3 N-DODECANE
600000 _
6.519 R.T.: 6.519 min
500000 Delta R.T.: -0.012 min
Response: 4416981
400000 Conc: 25.83 ug/ml
300000
200000
100000
0
_memwwwwm
Time 6.25 6.30 6.35 6.40 6.45 6.50 6.55 6.60 6.65 6.70 6.75 6.80
Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH #4 N-TETRADECANE
600000 8.313 R.T.: 8.313 min
Delta R.T.: -0.013 min
Response: 4950153
400000 Conc: 26.41 ug/ml
200000
Time "800 810 820 830 840 850 860

FEO26066.D FE012518.M Fri Feb 02 13:24:28 2018
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Response_

600000

400000

200000

Time

Response_

600000

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

0

Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH

9.912

9.75 980 985 9.90 9.95 1000 1005 1010
Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH

11.352

I

Time 10. 80 11. OO 11. 20 11. 40 11. 60 11. 80

Response_

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

Time

Response_

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH

12.660

AN

12.45 12.50 12.55 12.60 12.65 12.70 12.75 12.80 12.85
Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH

13.856

Time 13. 65 13 70 13 75 13. 80 13. 85 13. 90 13. 95 14. OO 14.05

FEO26066.D FE012518.M

#5 N-HEXADECANE

R.T.: 9.912 min
Delta R.T.: -0.014 min
Response: 5313225

Conc: 26.76 ug/ml

#6 N-OCTADECANE

R.T.: 11.351 min
Delta R.T.: -0.015 min
Response: 4957923

Conc: 23.49 ug/ml

#7 N-EICOSANE

R.T.: 12.659 min
Delta R.T.: -0.015 min
Response: 4539147

Conc: 21.97 ug/ml

#8 N-DOCOSANE

R.T.: 13.856 min
Delta R.T.: -0.015 min
Response: 4218779

Conc: 21.57 ug/ml

Fri Feb 02 13:24:28 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH

500000
400000
14.753
300000
200000

100000

Sk

Time 14.50 14.55 14.60 14.65 14.70 14.75 14.80 14.85 14. 90 14.95

Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH
500000 14.958
400000
300000
200000
100000
0III|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIII
Time 14.80 1485 1490 1495 15.00 15.05 15.10
Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH
500000
15.978
400000
300000
200000
100000
— T T T T T T T T
Time 1570 1580 1590 16.00 16.10 16.20
Response Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH
500000 16.929

400000

300000

200000

100000

%

Time 16. 80 16. 85 16. 90 16. 95 17. OO 17.05

#9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.: 14.753 min

Delta R.T.: -0.012 min
Response: 3360112

Conc: 21.18 ug/ml

#10 N-TETRACOSANE

R.T.: 14.958 min
Delta R.T.: -0.015 min
Response: 4408183
Conc: 24.16 ug/ml m

#11 N-HEXACOSANE

R.T.: 15.978 min

Delta R.T.: -0.012 min
Response: 4049159

Conc: 24.74 ug/ml

#12 N-OCTACOSANE

R.T.: 16.929 min

Delta R.T.: -0.010 min
Response: 4351744

Conc: 28.67 ug/ml

FEO26066.D FE012518.M Fri Feb 02 13:24:29 2018

Page 6



Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH #13 N-TRIACONTANE
500000
17.815 R.T.: 17.815 min
400000 Delta R.T.: -0.011 min
Response: 4175721
300000 Conc: 27 .41 ug/ml
200000
100000
Tme 1750 17.60 17.70 17.80 17.90 1800  18.10
Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH #14 N-DOTRIACONTANE
18.648 R.T.: 18.648 min
400000 Delta R.T.: -0.010 min
Response: 4074465
300000 Conc: 26.20 ug/ml
200000
100000
0IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Time 1845 18.50 18.55 18.60 18.65 18.70 18.75 18.80 18.85
Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH #15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE
400000 19.430 R.T.: 19.430 min
Delta R.T.: -0.009 min
Response: 3570200
300000 Conc: 27.15 ug/ml
200000
100000
0'|""|'"'|"''|""|""|""|""|'
Time 19.25 19.30 19.35 19.40 19.45 19.50 19.55
Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH #16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE
400000
20.167 R.T.: 20.167 min
Delta R.T.: -0.007 min
300000 Response: 3123746
Conc: 29.60 ug/ml
200000
100000 *
Tme  19.00 2000 2010 20.20 2030 2040
FE026066.D FE012518.M Fri Feb 02 13:24:30 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH

300000

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

0

#17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE

20.913 R.T.: 20.913 min
Delta R.T.: -0.008 min

Response: 2624791
Conc: 25.91 ug/ml

Time 20.60 20.70 20.80

2090 21.00 21.10 21.20

Response_ Signal: FE026066.D\FID1B.CH #18 N-TETRACONTANE

250000
21.832 R.T.: 21.832 min
200000 Delta R.T.: -0.009 min
Response: 2400702

150000 Conc: 22.13 Ug/ml
100000 +
50000

Tme 2140 2160 2180 2200 2220  22.40

FEO26066.D FE012518.M

Fri Feb 02 13:24:30 2018
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